
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2378
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
NEW POWER PROJECTS
Kumar Shri P.;Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and United Kingdom has recently signed any agreement for setting up of five new nuclear plants in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the locations identified for the purpose; and

(c) the progress made in setting up of these plants?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS. (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) :

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ATOMIC ENERGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

